

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Replacement of County Bridge F1105, Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River, Bernards Township, Somerset County, New Jersey

Opening Date: Wednesday, September 9, 2020 at 2:30pm

Contract #: 20003

Total Bids Received: 12	Signed Proposal	Ownership Disclosure	Non-Collusion	Affirm Action	NJ BRC	IRAN	PW Cont Regist	Proposal Bond	Surety	Addenda	Notes
Kalogridis Contracting LLC 22 Mare Haven Court North Brunswick, NJ 08902											\$1,195,181.00
Lima Charlie Construction One Broad Street Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 07728											\$1,484,000.00
Lakeside Construction P.O. Box 806 Hopatcong, NJ 07843											\$2,511,720.20
Assuncao Brothers Inc. 29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08820											\$1,556,222.52
Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street P.O. Box 134 Montclair, NJ 07042											\$1,477,117.00
Konkus Corp. 350 Main Street Bldg. 1, Suite 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921	X	X	X	AA-201	X	X	X Expires 6/22/21	X	X	X	\$1,119,997.29
State Line Construction Co., Inc. 225 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114											\$1,487,929.50

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Replacement of County Bridge F1105, Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River, Bernards Township, Somerset County, New Jersey

Opening Date: Wednesday, September 9, 2020 at 2:30pm

Contract #: 20003

Total Bids Received: 12	Signed Proposal	Ownership Disclosure	Non-Collusion	Affirm Action	NJ BRC	IRAN	PW Cont Regist	Proposal Bond	Surety	Addenda	Notes
Sparwick Contracting, Inc. 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848											\$1,303,000.00
CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave. Plainfield, NJ 07060											\$1,293,984.00
Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036											\$1,372,534.40
Colonnelli Bros., Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601											\$1,638,409.00
D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc. 3730 Park Avenue South Plainfield, NJ 07080											\$2,297,000.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION						Contractor #1		Contractor #2	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey						Konkus Corp. 350 Main Street Bldg 1, Suite 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921		Kalogridis Contracting LLC 22 Mare Haven Court North Brunswick, NJ 08902	
Contract No. 20003									
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				ENG. ESTIMATE: \$1,418,659.00		\$1,119,997.29		\$1,195,181.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	UNIT	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MONTH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	MONUMENTS (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
8	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	840	\$7.00	\$5,880.00	\$0.01	\$8.40	\$2.00	\$1,680.00
10	DIVERSION BERM FILTER	LF	340	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$0.01	\$3.40	\$2.00	\$680.00
11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	345	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	\$0.01	\$3.45	\$5.00	\$1,725.00
12	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
13	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
14	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00
15	PROFESSIONAL HERPETOLOGIST	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (TYPE III PVC OR TYPE III PE)	UNIT	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$20.00	\$360.00
17	DRUM	UNIT	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$50.00	\$750.00
18	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910	\$15.00	\$13,650.00	\$15.00	\$13,650.00	\$15.00	\$13,650.00
20	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
21	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
22	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	490	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$22.00	\$10,780.00	\$35.00	\$17,150.00
28	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$45.75	\$7,320.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
29	I-3 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00
30	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1350	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$0.01	\$13.50	\$2.00	\$2,700.00
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1350	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$7.50	\$10,125.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00
32	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$525.00
33	TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	135	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$147.00	\$19,845.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	400	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$147.00	\$58,800.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=8")	CY	60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00
37	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=6")	CY	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
38	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	90	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$41.00	\$3,690.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
39	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
40	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMTER	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
42	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
43	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
44	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	185	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$32.00	\$5,920.00	\$44.00	\$8,140.00
45	BEAM GUIDE RAIL (POWDER COATED)	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00
46	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
47	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
48	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
49	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG (POWEDER COATED)	UNIT	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
50	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4". YELLOW STRIPE	LF	680	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6". WHITE STRIPE	LF	680	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.25	\$1,530.00	\$2.25	\$1,530.00
53	DOUGLE 4" WIDE YELLOW/17" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	105	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$6.60	\$693.00	\$7.00	\$735.00
54	6" WIDE WHITE/9" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.00	\$1,890.00
55	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENSE	UNIT	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
56	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$120.00	\$360.00
57	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$120.00	\$240.00
58	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
59	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$0.01	\$6.70	\$5.00	\$3,350.00
60	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE 'A'	SY	670	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$0.01	\$6.70	\$2.00	\$1,340.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey						Contractor #1 Konkus Corp. 350 Main Street Bldg 1, Suite 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921		Contractor #2 Kalogridis Contracting LLC 22 Mare Haven Court North Brunswick, NJ 08902			
Contract No. 20003											
Bids Received on 9-9-2020						ENG. ESTIMATE: \$1,418,659.00		\$1,119,997.29		\$1,195,181.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
61	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00		
62	STRAW MULCHING	SY	670	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$0.01	\$6.70	\$1.00	\$670.00		
63	ACAEER REBRUM "RED SUNSET" (RED SUNSET MAPLE) 2"-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		
64	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACICLUA (SWEET GUM) 2"-2 1/2" CAL., B&B	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		
65	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE F1105	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
66	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00		
67	COMPACTED POROUS FILL (1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE)	CY	165	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00		
68	COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE NO. 57	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$800.00		
69	MAINTENACNE AND PROTECTION OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00		
70	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	43600	\$2.25	\$98,100.00	\$1.85	\$80,660.00	\$1.75	\$76,300.00		
71	CONCRETE FOOTING (CLASS 'B')	CY	119	\$600.00	\$71,400.00	\$350.00	\$41,650.00	\$500.00	\$59,500.00		
72	CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CLASS 'B')	CY	33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00		
73	CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'A')	CY	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00		
74	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
75	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME CULVERT (20'-0" W X 7'-0" H)	LF	90	\$3,500.00	\$315,000.00	\$1,556.00	\$140,040.00	\$2,300.00	\$207,000.00		
76	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'P')	LF	40	\$1,875.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,501.25	\$140,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00		
77	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (CLASS 'A')	CY	60	\$950.00	\$57,000.00	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00		
78	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK (CLASS 'A')	CY	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00		
79	COCNRETE BRIDGE PARAPET (CLASS 'A')	CY	17	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00		
80	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH (CLASS 'A')	CY	106	\$400.00	\$42,400.00	\$475.00	\$50,350.00	\$800.00	\$84,800.00		
81	SAWCUT GROOVE DSURFACE	SF	3384	\$1.00	\$3,384.00	\$0.01	\$33.84	\$2.50	\$8,460.00		
82	SILANE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	407	\$10.00	\$4,070.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00		
83	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	SLF	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00		
84	STONE VENEER	SF	970	\$60.00	\$58,200.00	\$56.35	\$54,659.50	\$55.00	\$53,350.00		
85	STONE VENEER (CLEAR SEALER)	SF	970	\$3.00	\$2,910.00	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$3.00	\$2,910.00		
86	STONE CAP (4" THICK)	LF	132	\$150.00	\$19,800.00	\$180.00	\$23,760.00	\$160.00	\$21,120.00		
87	DATE PANEL	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.65	\$1,500.65		
88	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, OPEN CELL	SY	170	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$170.31	\$28,952.70	\$190.00	\$32,300.00		
89	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		
				Estimate Total	\$1,418,659.00	Bid #1 Total	\$1,119,997.29	Bid #2 Total	\$1,195,181.00		

ARITHMETIC ERROR THAT HAS BEEN CORRECTED

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #3		Contractor #4	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060		Sparwick Contracting, Inc. 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,293,984.00		\$1,303,000.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MONTH	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	MONUMENTS (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
8	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
9	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	840	\$5.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$4,200.00
10	DIVERSION BERM FILTER	LF	340	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$340.00
11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	345	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$345.00
12	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
13	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
14	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
15	PROFESSIONAL HERPETOLOGIST	DOLLAR	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (TYPE III PVC OR TYPE III PE)	UNIT	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
17	DRUM	UNIT	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
18	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910	\$15.00	\$13,650.00	\$13.00	\$11,830.00
20	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
21	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
22	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$134,224.00	\$134,224.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	490	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$40.00	\$19,600.00
28	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	160	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
29	I-3 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
30	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1350	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1350	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$8.00	\$10,800.00
32	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
33	TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	135	\$165.00	\$22,275.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	400	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=8")	CY	60	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
37	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=6")	CY	60	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
38	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	90	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
39	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
40	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMTER	UNIT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
42	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$62.00	\$2,790.00
43	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
44	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	185	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$42.00	\$7,770.00
45	BEAM GUIDE RAIL (POWDER COATED)	LF	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00
46	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
47	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
49	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	20	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
50	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	4	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4". YELLOW STRIPE	LF	680	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.30	\$884.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6". WHITE STRIPE	LF	680	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$1.80	\$1,224.00
53	DOUGLE 4" WIDE YELLOW/17" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	105	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
54	6" WIDE WHITE/9" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	210	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
55	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENSE	UNIT	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
56	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
57	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
58	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
59	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00
60	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE 'A'	SY	670	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #3		Contractor #4	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060		Sparwick Contracting, Inc. 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,293,984.00		\$1,303,000.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
62	STRAW MULCHING	SY	670	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
63	ACAER REBRUM "RED SUNSET" (RED SUNSET MAPLE) 2"-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	UNIT	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
64	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACICLUA (SWEET GUM) 2"-2 1/2" CAL., B&B	UNIT	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
65	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE F1105	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
66	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
67	COMPACTED POROUS FILL (1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE)	CY	165	\$42.00	\$6,930.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00
68	COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE NO. 57	CY	20	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
69	MAINTENACNE AND PROTECTION OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
70	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	43600	\$2.60	\$113,360.00	\$2.00	\$87,200.00
71	CONCRETE FOOTING (CLASS 'B')	CY	119	\$750.00	\$89,250.00	\$250.00	\$29,750.00
72	CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CLASS 'B')	CY	33	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00
73	CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'A')	CY	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
74	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
75	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME CULVERT (20'-0" W X 7'-0" H)	LF	90	\$2,550.00	\$229,500.00	\$2,813.00	\$253,170.00
76	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'P')	LF	40	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00
77	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (CLASS 'A')	CY	60	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00
78	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK (CLASS 'A')	CY	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
79	COCONRETE BRIDGE PARAPET (CLASS 'A')	CY	17	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
80	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH (CLASS 'A')	CY	106	\$550.00	\$58,300.00	\$400.00	\$42,400.00
81	SAWCUT GROOVE DSURFACE	SF	3384	\$5.00	\$16,920.00	\$1.50	\$5,076.00
82	SILANE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	407	\$8.00	\$3,256.00	\$3.00	\$1,221.00
83	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	SLF	75	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00
84	STONE VENEER	SF	970	\$35.00	\$33,950.00	\$35.00	\$33,950.00
85	STONE VENEER (CLEAR SEALER)	SF	970	\$5.00	\$4,850.00	\$3.00	\$2,910.00
86	STONE CAP (4" THICK)	LF	132	\$150.00	\$19,800.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00
87	DATE PANEL	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
88	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, OPEN CELL	SY	170	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00
89	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
				Bid #3 Total	\$1,293,984.00	Bid #4 Total	\$1,303,000.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #5		Contractor #6	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036		Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street PO Box 134 Montclair, NJ 07042	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,372,534.40		\$1,477,117.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
2	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MONTH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
7	MONUMENTS (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
8	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	840	\$8.00	\$6,720.00	\$8.00	\$6,720.00
10	DIVERSION BERM FILTER	LF	340	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.01	\$3.40
11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	345	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$10.00	\$3,450.00
12	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$36.00	\$900.00
13	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
15	PROFESSIONAL HERPETOLOGIST	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
16	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (TYPE III PVC OR TYPE III PE)	UNIT	18	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
17	DRUM	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
18	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910	\$15.00	\$13,650.00	\$13.00	\$11,830.00
20	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
21	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
22	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	490	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$65.00	\$31,850.00
28	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$34.00	\$5,440.00
29	I-3 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
30	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1350	\$3.50	\$4,725.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1350	\$11.00	\$14,850.00	\$11.00	\$14,850.00
32	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
33	TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	135	\$140.00	\$18,900.00	\$170.00	\$22,950.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	400	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=8")	CY	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
37	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=6")	CY	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
38	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$73.00	\$6,570.00
39	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
40	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMTER	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
42	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00
43	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
44	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	185	\$44.00	\$8,140.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00
45	BEAM GUIDE RAIL (POWDER COATED)	LF	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
46	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
47	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
48	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	2	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
49	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	20	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
50	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	4	\$4,070.00	\$16,280.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4". YELLOW STRIPE	LF	680	\$1.49	\$1,013.20	\$1.20	\$816.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6". WHITE STRIPE	LF	680	\$2.22	\$1,509.60	\$1.80	\$1,224.00
53	DOUGLE 4" WIDE YELLOW/17" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	105	\$6.60	\$693.00	\$22.80	\$2,394.00
54	6" WIDE WHITE/9" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	210	\$9.90	\$2,079.00	\$11.40	\$2,394.00
55	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENSE	UNIT	10	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
56	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
57	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
58	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
59	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$8.00	\$5,360.00	\$17.00	\$11,390.00
60	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE 'A'	SY	670	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$0.01	\$6.70

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #5		Contractor #6	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036		Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street PO Box 134 Montclair, NJ 07042	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,372,534.40		\$1,477,117.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
62	STRAW MULCHING	SY	670	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
63	ACAER REBRUM "RED SUNSET" (RED SUNSET MAPLE) 2"-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
64	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACICLUA (SWEET GUM) 2"-2 1/2" CAL., B&B	UNIT	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
65	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE F1105	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
66	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
67	COMPACTED POROUS FILL (1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE)	CY	165	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00
68	COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE NO. 57	CY	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
69	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$89,332.29	\$89,332.29
70	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	43600	\$2.56	\$111,616.00	\$2.00	\$87,200.00
71	CONCRETE FOOTING (CLASS 'B')	CY	119	\$450.00	\$53,550.00	\$500.00	\$59,500.00
72	CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CLASS 'B')	CY	33	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$690.00	\$22,770.00
73	CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'A')	CY	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
74	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	30	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
75	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME CULVERT (20'-0" W X 7'-0" H)	LF	90	\$3,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$315,000.00
76	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'P')	LF	40	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00
77	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (CLASS 'A')	CY	60	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$63,900.00
78	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK (CLASS 'A')	CY	9	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$985.00	\$8,865.00
79	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET (CLASS 'A')	CY	17	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
80	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH (CLASS 'A')	CY	106	\$500.00	\$53,000.00	\$425.00	\$45,050.00
81	SAWCUT GROOVE DSURFACE	SF	3384	\$6.00	\$20,304.00	\$1.00	\$3,384.00
82	SILANE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	407	\$15.00	\$6,105.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00
83	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	SLF	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
84	STONE VENEER	SF	970	\$65.00	\$63,050.00	\$75.00	\$72,750.00
85	STONE VENEER (CLEAR SEALER)	SF	970	\$6.00	\$5,820.00	\$1.00	\$970.00
86	STONE CAP (4" THICK)	LF	132	\$130.00	\$17,160.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00
87	DATE PANEL	UNIT	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
88	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, OPEN CELL	SY	170	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$245.00	\$41,650.00
89	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
				Bid #5 Total	\$1,372,534.40	Bid #6 Total	\$1,477,117.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #7		Contractor #8	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				Lima Charlie Construction One Broad Street Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 07728		State Line Construction Co., Inc. 225 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,484,000.00		\$1,487,929.50	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$144,558.00	\$144,558.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MONTH	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	MONUMENTS (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
8	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	840	\$5.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$4,200.00
10	DIVERSION BERM FILTER	LF	340	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00
11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	345	\$20.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$345.00
12	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
13	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
14	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
15	PROFESSIONAL HERPETOLOGIST	DOLLAR	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (TYPE III PVC OR TYPE III PE)	UNIT	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$18.00
17	DRUM	UNIT	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
18	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910	\$10.00	\$9,100.00	\$20.00	\$18,200.00
20	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
21	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
22	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	490	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00
28	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
29	I-3 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
30	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1350	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1350	\$7.00	\$9,450.00	\$6.50	\$8,775.00
32	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
33	TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	135	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$27,000.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	400	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=8")	CY	60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
37	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=6")	CY	60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
38	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
39	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
40	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMTER	UNIT	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
42	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
43	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
44	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	185	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00
45	BEAM GUIDE RAIL (POWDER COATED)	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
46	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
47	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
48	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
49	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
50	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	4	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4". YELLOW STRIPE	LF	680	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6". WHITE STRIPE	LF	680	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00
53	DOUGLE 4" WIDE YELLOW/17" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	105	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$7.50	\$787.50
54	6" WIDE WHITE/9" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	210	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
55	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENSE	UNIT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
56	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
57	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
58	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$9.00	\$6,030.00	\$8.50	\$5,695.00
60	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE 'A'	SY	670	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$1.00	\$670.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #7		Contractor #8	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				Lima Charlie Construction One Broad Street Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 07728		State Line Construction Co., Inc. 225 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,484,000.00		\$1,487,929.50	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
62	STRAW MULCHING	SY	670	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$1.00	\$670.00
63	ACAER REBRUM "RED SUNSET" (RED SUNSET MAPLE) 2"-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
64	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACICLUA (SWEET GUM) 2"-2 1/2" CAL., B&B	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
65	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE F1105	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
66	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
67	COMPACTED POROUS FILL (1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE)	CY	165	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00
68	COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE NO. 57	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
69	MAINTENACNE AND PROTECTION OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
70	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	43600	\$2.50	\$109,000.00	\$2.00	\$87,200.00
71	CONCRETE FOOTING (CLASS 'B')	CY	119	\$625.00	\$74,375.00	\$550.00	\$65,450.00
72	CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CLASS 'B')	CY	33	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00
73	CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'A')	CY	7	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
74	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
75	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME CULVERT (20'-0" W X 7'-0" H)	LF	90	\$2,800.00	\$252,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$247,500.00
76	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'P')	LF	40	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00
77	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (CLASS 'A')	CY	60	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$950.00	\$57,000.00
78	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK (CLASS 'A')	CY	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
79	COCONRETE BRIDGE PARAPET (CLASS 'A')	CY	17	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
80	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH (CLASS 'A')	CY	106	\$400.00	\$42,400.00	\$650.00	\$68,900.00
81	SAWCUT GROOVE DSURFACE	SF	3384	\$1.50	\$5,076.00	\$2.50	\$8,460.00
82	SILANE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	407	\$7.00	\$2,849.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00
83	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	SLF	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
84	STONE VENEER	SF	970	\$55.00	\$53,350.00	\$55.00	\$53,350.00
85	STONE VENEER (CLEAR SEALER)	SF	970	\$4.00	\$3,880.00	\$1.00	\$970.00
86	STONE CAP (4" THICK)	LF	132	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,280.00
87	DATE PANEL	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
88	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, OPEN CELL	SY	170	\$165.00	\$28,050.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
89	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
				Bid #7 Total	\$1,484,000.00	Bid #8 Total	\$1,487,929.50

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #9		Contractor #10	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				Assuncao Brothers Inc. 29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08820		Colonnelli Bros., Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Contract No. 20003				\$1,556,222.52		\$1,638,409.00	
Bids Received on 9-9-2020							
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,303.43	\$50,303.43	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	UNIT	1	\$19,754.92	\$19,754.92	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MONTH	5	\$2,324.11	\$11,620.55	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$25,823.44	\$25,823.44	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	MONUMENTS (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$3,162.06	\$6,324.12	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	\$0.23	\$23.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
9	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	840	\$8.04	\$6,753.60	\$5.00	\$4,200.00
10	DIVERSION BERM FILTER	LF	340	\$0.01	\$3.40	\$25.00	\$8,500.00
11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	345	\$0.01	\$3.45	\$25.00	\$8,625.00
12	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$20.00	\$500.00
13	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,324.11	\$2,324.11	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$250.00
15	PROFESSIONAL HERPETOLOGIST	DOLLAR	1	\$2,108.03	\$2,108.03	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (TYPE III PVC OR TYPE III PE)	UNIT	18	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$25.00	\$450.00
17	DRUM	UNIT	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$20.00	\$300.00
18	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910	\$18.39	\$16,734.90	\$15.00	\$13,650.00
20	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	120	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
21	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$5,229.25	\$10,458.50	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
22	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1	\$66,152.78	\$66,152.78	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	490	\$51.49	\$25,230.10	\$40.00	\$19,600.00
28	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	160	\$1.17	\$187.20	\$32.00	\$5,120.00
29	I-3 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$20.00	\$400.00
30	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1350	\$1.12	\$1,512.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1350	\$12.98	\$17,523.00	\$11.00	\$14,850.00
32	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
33	TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$2.00	\$120.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	135	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	400	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=8")	CY	60	\$213.71	\$12,822.60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
37	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=6")	CY	60	\$213.71	\$12,822.60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
38	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	90	\$130.40	\$11,736.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
39	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$3,877.05	\$3,877.05	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
40	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMTER	UNIT	1	\$6,287.00	\$6,287.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$181.22	\$2,174.64	\$50.00	\$600.00
42	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	45	\$59.10	\$2,659.50	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
43	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	\$29.22	\$2,629.80	\$26.00	\$2,340.00
44	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	185	\$68.10	\$12,598.50	\$50.00	\$9,250.00
45	BEAM GUIDE RAIL (POWDER COATED)	LF	25	\$105.40	\$2,635.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
46	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$3,794.46	\$3,794.46	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
47	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$4,110.67	\$4,110.67	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
48	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	2	\$1,791.83	\$3,583.66	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
49	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	20	\$42.17	\$843.40	\$25.00	\$500.00
50	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	4	\$3,899.86	\$15,599.44	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4". YELLOW STRIPE	LF	680	\$1.58	\$1,074.40	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6". WHITE STRIPE	LF	680	\$2.10	\$1,428.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00
53	DOUGLE 4" WIDE YELLOW/17" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	105	\$5.27	\$553.35	\$7.00	\$735.00
54	6" WIDE WHITE/9" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	210	\$10.54	\$2,213.40	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
55	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENSE	UNIT	10	\$263.51	\$2,635.10	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
56	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	3	\$116.20	\$348.60	\$225.00	\$675.00
57	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$116.20	\$232.40	\$225.00	\$450.00
58	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$5,810.27	\$5,810.27	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$31.59	\$21,165.30	\$5.00	\$3,350.00
60	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE 'A'	SY	670	\$0.99	\$663.30	\$2.00	\$1,340.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #9		Contractor #10	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				Assuncao Brothers Inc. 29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08820		Colonnelli Bros., Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$1,556,222.52		\$1,638,409.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	25	\$2.32	\$58.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
62	STRAW MULCHING	SY	670	\$0.99	\$663.30	\$1.00	\$670.00
63	ACAEER REBRUM "RED SUNSET" (RED SUNSET MAPLE) 2"-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	UNIT	2	\$790.52	\$1,581.04	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
64	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACICLUA (SWEET GUM) 2"-2 1/2" CAL., B&B	UNIT	3	\$790.52	\$2,371.56	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
65	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE F1105	LS	1	\$76,073.08	\$76,073.08	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
66	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$58.35	\$29,175.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00
67	COMPACTED POROUS FILL (1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE)	CY	165	\$161.16	\$26,591.40	\$45.00	\$7,425.00
68	COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE NO. 57	CY	20	\$36.60	\$732.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
69	MAINTENACNE AND PROTECTION OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$43,202.10	\$43,202.10	\$250,450.00	\$250,450.00
70	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	43600	\$2.61	\$113,796.00	\$2.00	\$87,200.00
71	CONCRETE FOOTING (CLASS 'B')	CY	119	\$371.45	\$44,202.55	\$525.00	\$62,475.00
72	CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CLASS 'B')	CY	33	\$879.09	\$29,009.97	\$525.00	\$17,325.00
73	CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'A')	CY	7	\$2,197.23	\$15,380.61	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
74	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	30	\$104.70	\$3,141.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
75	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME CULVERT (20'-0" W X 7'-0" H)	LF	90	\$3,033.43	\$273,008.70	\$2,800.00	\$252,000.00
76	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'P')	LF	40	\$1,383.41	\$55,336.40	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00
77	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (CLASS 'A')	CY	60	\$559.14	\$33,548.40	\$950.00	\$57,000.00
78	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK (CLASS 'A')	CY	9	\$1,386.41	\$12,477.69	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
79	COCONRETE BRIDGE PARAPET (CLASS 'A')	CY	17	\$1,729.51	\$29,401.67	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00
80	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH (CLASS 'A')	CY	106	\$373.19	\$39,558.14	\$515.00	\$54,590.00
81	SAWCUT GROOVE DSURFACE	SF	3384	\$1.58	\$5,346.72	\$2.00	\$6,768.00
82	SILANE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	407	\$7.03	\$2,861.21	\$18.00	\$7,326.00
83	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	SLF	75	\$58.79	\$4,409.25	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
84	STONE VENEER	SF	970	\$89.54	\$86,853.80	\$85.00	\$82,450.00
85	STONE VENEER (CLEAR SEALER)	SF	970	\$1.61	\$1,561.70	\$3.00	\$2,910.00
86	STONE CAP (4" THICK)	LF	132	\$191.05	\$25,218.60	\$45.00	\$5,940.00
87	DATE PANEL	UNIT	1	\$581.02	\$581.02	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
88	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, OPEN CELL	SY	170	\$616.26	\$104,764.20	\$210.00	\$35,700.00
89	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
				Bid #9 Total	\$1,556,222.52	Bid #10 Total	\$1,638,409.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #11		Contractor #12	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc. 3730 Park Avenue South Plainfield, NJ 07080		Lakeside Construction PO Box 806 Hopatcong, NJ 07843	
Contract No. 20003				\$2,297,000.00		\$2,511,720.20	
Bids Received on 9-9-2020							
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$9,953.50	\$9,953.50	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	UNIT	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MONTH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	MONUMENTS (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
9	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	840	\$8.00	\$6,720.00	\$17.00	\$14,280.00
10	DIVERSION BERM FILTER	LF	340	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$135.00	\$45,900.00
11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	345	\$20.00	\$6,900.00	\$27.00	\$9,315.00
12	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00
13	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
14	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
15	PROFESSIONAL HERPETOLOGIST	DOLLAR	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
16	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (TYPE III PVC OR TYPE III PE)	UNIT	18	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$190.00	\$3,420.00
17	DRUM	UNIT	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00
18	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910	\$35.00	\$31,850.00	\$20.00	\$18,200.00
20	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	120	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$47.00	\$5,640.00
21	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
22	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	490	\$75.00	\$36,750.00	\$55.00	\$26,950.00
28	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$51.00	\$8,160.00
29	I-3 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
30	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1350	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$23.00	\$31,050.00
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1350	\$20.00	\$27,000.00	\$21.00	\$28,350.00
32	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
33	TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$0.02	\$1.20
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	135	\$175.00	\$23,625.00	\$210.00	\$28,350.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	400	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$120.00	\$48,000.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=8")	CY	60	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00
37	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, VARIABLE THICKNESS (D50=6")	CY	60	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00
38	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	90	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00
39	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
40	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMTER	UNIT	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$270.00	\$3,240.00
42	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	45	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00
43	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$94.00	\$8,460.00
44	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	185	\$42.00	\$7,770.00	\$63.00	\$11,655.00
45	BEAM GUIDE RAIL (POWDER COATED)	LF	25	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
46	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
47	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
48	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
50	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 (POWDER COATED)	UNIT	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4". YELLOW STRIPE	LF	680	\$1.40	\$952.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6". WHITE STRIPE	LF	680	\$2.10	\$1,428.00	\$2.50	\$1,700.00
53	DOUGLE 4" WIDE YELLOW/17" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	105	\$6.50	\$682.50	\$6.00	\$630.00
54	6" WIDE WHITE/9" WIDE BLACK CONTRAST STRIPING, EPOXY, LONG-LIFE	LF	210	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00
55	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENSE	UNIT	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00
56	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$145.00	\$435.00
57	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
58	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
59	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00
60	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE 'A'	SY	670	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #11		Contractor #12	
Replacement of County Bridge F1105 Liberty Corner Road (CR 512) over Dead River Bernards Township Somerset County, New Jersey				D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc. 3730 Park Avenue South Plainfield, NJ 07080		Lakeside Construction PO Box 806 Hopatcong, NJ 07843	
Contract No. 20003							
Bids Received on 9-9-2020				\$2,297,000.00		\$2,511,720.20	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
62	STRAW MULCHING	SY	670	\$1.50	\$1,005.00	\$2.50	\$1,675.00
63	ACAE REBRUM "RED SUNSET" (RED SUNSET MAPLE) 2"-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	UNIT	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
64	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACICLUA (SWEET GUM) 2"-2 1/2" CAL., B&B	UNIT	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
65	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE F1105	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
66	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
67	COMPACTED POROUS FILL (1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE)	CY	165	\$165.00	\$27,225.00	\$94.00	\$15,510.00
68	COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE NO. 57	CY	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00
69	MAINTENACNE AND PROTECTION OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
70	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	43600	\$2.50	\$109,000.00	\$3.50	\$152,600.00
71	CONCRETE FOOTING (CLASS 'B')	CY	119	\$1,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$130,900.00
72	CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CLASS 'B')	CY	33	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00
73	CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'A')	CY	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00
74	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
75	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME CULVERT (20'-0" W X 7'-0" H)	LF	90	\$3,600.00	\$324,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$436,500.00
76	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL (CLASS 'P')	LF	40	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$122,000.00
77	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (CLASS 'A')	CY	60	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$810.00	\$48,600.00
78	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK (CLASS 'A')	CY	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00
79	COCNRETE BRIDGE PARAPET (CLASS 'A')	CY	17	\$3,600.00	\$61,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$39,100.00
80	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH (CLASS 'A')	CY	106	\$600.00	\$63,600.00	\$665.00	\$70,490.00
81	SAWCUT GROOVE DSURFACE	SF	3384	\$3.50	\$11,844.00	\$6.00	\$20,304.00
82	SILANE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	407	\$45.00	\$18,315.00	\$105.00	\$42,735.00
83	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	SLF	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$88.00	\$6,600.00
84	STONE VENEER	SF	970	\$60.00	\$58,200.00	\$120.00	\$116,400.00
85	STONE VENEER (CLEAR SEALER)	SF	970	\$5.00	\$4,850.00	\$12.00	\$11,640.00
86	STONE CAP (4" THICK)	LF	132	\$140.00	\$18,480.00	\$750.00	\$99,000.00
87	DATE PANEL	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
88	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, OPEN CELL	SY	170	\$600.00	\$102,000.00	\$310.00	\$52,700.00
89	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$670.00	\$13,400.00
				Bid #11 Total	\$2,297,000.00	Bid #12 Total	\$2,511,720.20